900463696

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maranon Capital, L.P., as Agent		08/24/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CulinArte' Marketing Group, LLC			
Street Address:	808 Packerland Drive			
City:	Green Bay			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54303			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87659031	BONEWERKS CULINARTE'
Serial Number:	87659025	BONEWERKS CULINARTE'
Serial Number:	87659018	BONEWERKS CULINARTE'
Serial Number:	87659014	BONEWERKS CULINARTE'

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com **Correspondent Name:** Latham & Watkins LLP Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049018-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Maranon Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Maranon Trademark Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0274

OP \$115.00 87659031

source=Maranon Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of August 24, 2018, by MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent for the Lenders ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and CULINARTE' MARKETING GROUP, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as January 12, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in the trademarks (the "Trademarks") set forth on Schedule A hereto as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 2018, at Reel 6248, Frame 0733; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 2. Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable government officer record this Trademark Release.
- 3. Agent shall take all further actions and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Trademark Release, at Grantor's sole expense, and without representation or warranty by Agent.
- 4. The laws of the State of New York shall govern all matters arising out of, in connection with or relating to this Trademark Release, including, its validity, interpretation, construction, performance and enforcement (including, any claims sounding in contract or tort law arising out of the subject matter hereof and any determinations with respect to post judgment interest).
- 5. This Trademark Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and delivered by facsimile or otherwise electronically, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same document.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent

By: Awa K. Albrecht
Title: Managing Director

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BONEWERKS	Wisconsin	N/A	12/20/2017	20170003733	12/20/2017
CULINARTE'					

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 08/24/2018

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BONEWERKS	USA	87659031	10/25/2017	N/A	N/A
CULINARTE'					
BONEWERKS	USA	87659025	10/25/2017	N/A	N/A
CULINARTE'					
BONEWERKS	USA	87659018	10/25/2017	N/A	N/A
CULINARTE'					
BONEWERKS	USA	87659014	10/25/2017	N/A	N/A
CULINARTE'					